

SPEAKS & ASSOCIATES
CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC.
732 OAK CIRCLE DRIVE WEST
MOBILE, ALABAMA 36609
(251) 666-4646


BID TABULATION

HCL CONTRACTING, LLC
8245 CRARY AVENUE
SEMMESE, AL 36575
ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 42026

JOHN G. WALTON CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
P. O. BOX 81222
MOBILE, AL 36689
ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 20293

FRANK TURNER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
10140 TANNER WILLIAMS ROAD
MOBILE, AL 36608
ALABAMA LICENSE NO. 17555

JOHNSON ROAD WEST
MCR-2016-308
Mobile County Commission

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE
AND CORRECT TABULATION OF BIDS
RECEIVED FOR THE REFERENCED
PROJECT.

WILLIAM G. LUKER, ALA. REG. #14653

BIDS OPENED: Wednesday, February 13, 2019

TIME: 10:00 a.m.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201-A	CLEARING & GRUBBING (approx. 20 ac.)	LS	1	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 158,000.00	\$ 65,220.00	\$ 65,220.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
206-D	REMOVING PIPE (all types and sizes)	LF	105	\$ 28.28	\$ 2,969.40	\$ 6.68	\$ 701.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00
206-E	REMOVING HEADWALLS	EACH	2	\$ 556.02	\$ 1,112.04	\$ 111.35	\$ 222.70	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00
209-A	MAILBOX RESET, SINGLE	EACH	1	\$ 134.46	\$ 134.46	\$ 152.23	\$ 152.23	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
210-A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	35,000	\$ 6.83	\$ 239,050.00	\$ 7.36	\$ 257,600.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 218,750.00
210-D1	BORROW EXCAVATION	CY(TBM)	14,500	\$ 0.01	\$ 145.00	\$ 6.84	\$ 99,180.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 119,625.00
210-D2	BORROW EXCAVATION (A-2-4 or better)	CY(TBM)	1,000	\$ 13.16	\$ 13,160.00	\$ 8.29	\$ 8,290.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 8,250.00
214-B	FOUNDATION BACKFILL (Commercial Material)	CY	350	\$ 0.01	\$ 3.50	\$ 72.29	\$ 25,301.50	\$ 81.62	\$ 28,567.00
230-A	ROADBED PROCESSING	STA.	72	\$ 222.94	\$ 16,051.68	\$ 186.27	\$ 13,411.44	\$ 300.00	\$ 21,600.00
301-A1	CRUSHED AGG BASE COURSE TYPE B PLANT MIXED 5" COMP. THK.	SYCIP	21,500	\$ 14.39	\$ 309,385.00	\$ 13.10	\$ 281,650.00	\$ 11.19	\$ 240,585.00
301-A2	SELECT SOIL SUBBASE COURSE TYPE B RD MIXED 24" COMP. THK.	SYCIP	11,800	\$ 7.82	\$ 92,276.00	\$ 7.37	\$ 86,966.00	\$ 7.81	\$ 92,158.00
401-A	BITUMINOUS TREATMENT, TYPE A	SY	21,500	\$ 0.01	\$ 215.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 215.00	\$ 0.87	\$ 18,705.00
405-A	TACK COAT	GAL.	800	\$ 4.90	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 2,952.00
424-A	SUPERPAVE BIT CONC WEARING SURF LYR 1/2" MAX AGG SIZE MIX	TON	2,500	\$ 85.00	\$ 212,500.00	\$ 75.84	\$ 189,600.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 220,000.00
424-B1	SUPERPAVE BIT CONC UPPER BINDER LYR 1" MAX AGG SIZE MIX	TON	370	\$ 81.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 77.11	\$ 28,530.70	\$ 88.00	\$ 32,560.00
424-B2	SUPERPAVE BIT CONC LOWER BINDER LYR 1" MAX AGG SIZE MIX	TON	370	\$ 81.00	\$ 29,970.00	\$ 77.11	\$ 28,530.70	\$ 88.00	\$ 32,560.00
430-B	AGGREGATE SURFACING (AHD #57 Stone)	TON	2,000	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 20.00	\$ 57.61	\$ 115,220.00
530-A1	18" ROADWAY PIPE	LF	144	\$ 46.56	\$ 6,704.64	\$ 43.16	\$ 6,215.04	\$ 46.43	\$ 6,685.92
530-A2	72" ROADWAY PIPE	LF	256	\$ 362.18	\$ 92,718.08	\$ 316.52	\$ 81,029.12	\$ 305.73	\$ 78,266.88
530-B	58" SPAN, 36" RISE ARCH ROADWAY PIPE	LF	88	\$ 188.65	\$ 16,601.20	\$ 163.98	\$ 14,430.24	\$ 151.70	\$ 13,349.60
535-A1	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	316	\$ 39.75	\$ 12,561.00	\$ 34.30	\$ 10,838.80	\$ 46.43	\$ 14,671.88
535-A2	36" SIDE DRAIN PIPE	LF	56	\$ 75.61	\$ 4,234.16	\$ 82.74	\$ 4,633.44	\$ 85.79	\$ 4,804.24
536-A	72" ROADWAY PIPE RELAID	LF	96	\$ 120.76	\$ 11,592.96	\$ 44.70	\$ 4,291.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00
600-A	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 215,550.00	\$ 215,550.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00
606-A	6" UNDERDRAIN PIPE, TYPE 8 (PVC)	LF	1,000	\$ 12.06	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 27.48	\$ 27,480.00	\$ 18.91	\$ 18,910.00
610-A	LOOSE RIP RAP, CLASS 2, 24" THICK	SY	300	\$ 73.82	\$ 22,146.00	\$ 77.83	\$ 23,349.00	\$ 98.34	\$ 29,502.00
610-D	FILTER BLANKET, GEOTEXTILE WOVEN	SY	400	\$ 2.16	\$ 864.00	\$ 3.94	\$ 1,576.00	\$ 10.95	\$ 4,380.00
614-A	SLOPE PAVING	CY	400	\$ 337.86	\$ 135,144.00	\$ 400.60	\$ 160,240.00	\$ 423.50	\$ 169,400.00
618-B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 5" THICK	SY	50	\$ 33.79	\$ 1,689.50	\$ 86.84	\$ 4,342.00	\$ 59.40	\$ 2,970.00
619-A1	72" QUADRUPLE ROADWAY PIPE END TREATMENT CL 2, 3:1 SLOPE	EACH	2	\$ 15,766.78	\$ 31,533.56	\$ 21,146.96	\$ 42,293.92	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 14,300.00
619-A2	18" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CL 1, 4:1 SLOPE	EACH	12	\$ 675.72	\$ 8,108.64	\$ 932.54	\$ 11,190.48	\$ 935.00	\$ 11,220.00
619-A3	36" SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT, CL 2, 4:1 SLOPE	EACH	2	\$ 900.96	\$ 1,801.92	\$ 2,529.04	\$ 5,058.08	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 3,520.00
619-B	58" SPAN, 36" RISE SIDE DRAIN PIPE END TREATMENT CL 2, 4:1 SLOPE	EACH	2	\$ 1,126.20	\$ 2,252.40	\$ 6,312.74	\$ 12,625.48	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 6,160.00
620-A	MINOR STRUCTURE CONCRETE	CY	8	\$ 1,126.20	\$ 9,009.60	\$ 2,149.60	\$ 17,196.80	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00
623-B	CONCRETE CURB, TYPE RAVELING	LF	65	\$ 73.20	\$ 4,758.00	\$ 42.29	\$ 2,748.85	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,430.00
635-A	WOVEN WIRE FENCE (Wood Post)	LF	300	\$ 7.84	\$ 2,352.00	\$ 9.86	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 5,100.00
635-B	GATES, 12 FEET WIDE	EACH	2	\$ 487.45	\$ 974.90	\$ 556.50	\$ 1,113.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
637-A	FENCE RESET (includes all types)	LF	1,240	\$ 6.19	\$ 7,675.60	\$ 13.10	\$ 16,244.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,880.00
650-A	TOPSOIL (4" compacted thickness)	CYIP	7,250	\$ 0.01	\$ 72.50	\$ 8.36	\$ 60,610.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 72,500.00
652-A	SEEDING	AC.	13	\$ 1,274.56	\$ 16,569.28	\$ 1,252.13	\$ 16,277.69	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 16,900.00
652-C	MOWING	AC.	13	\$ 97.17	\$ 1,263.21	\$ 122.43	\$ 1,591.59	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,250.00
654-A	SOLID SODDING (Bermuda)	SY	3,500	\$ 4.96	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 4.56	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00
656-A	MULCHING	AC.	13	\$ 1,029.61	\$ 13,384.93	\$ 918.23	\$ 11,936.99	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00
659-C1	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE S2	SY	13,800	\$ 0.85	\$ 11,730.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 23,046.00	\$ 3.37	\$ 46,506.00
659-C2	EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE C6	SY	100	\$ 4.55	\$ 455.00	\$ 3.62	\$ 362.00	\$ 5.32	\$ 532.00
665-A	TEMPORARY SEEDING	AC.	20	\$ 1,932.53	\$ 38,650.60	\$ 723.45	\$ 14,469.00	\$ 908.67	\$ 18,173.40
665-B	TEMPORARY MULCHING	TON	100	\$ 0.62	\$ 62.00	\$ 389.55	\$ 38,955.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00
665-E	POLYETHYLENE	SY	1,000	\$ 2.23	\$ 2,230.00	\$ 1.67	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 6.26	\$ 6,260.00
665-I	TEMPORARY RIP RAP, CLASS 2	TON	750	\$ 68.23	\$ 51,172.50	\$ 70.75	\$ 53,062.50	\$ 60.76	\$ 45,570.00
665-J	SILT FENCE	LF	5,000	\$ 2.35	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 20,000.00
665-K	DRAINAGE SUMP EXCAVATION	CY	800	\$ 13.31	\$ 10,648.00	\$ 13.87	\$ 11,096.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,000.00
665-N	TEMPORARY COARSE AGGREGATE	TON	500	\$ 0.01	\$ 5.00	\$ 53.32	\$ 26,660.00	\$ 58.16	\$ 29,080.00
665-O	SILT FENCE REMOVAL	LF	5,000	\$ 0.87	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 0.56	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 11,250.00
665-Q	WATTLE	LF	1,500	\$ 5.89	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 7.23	\$ 10,845.00	\$ 8.22	\$ 12,330.00
680-A	ENGINEERING CONTROLS	LS	1	\$ 25,504.55	\$ 25,504.55	\$ 18,504.81	\$ 18,504.81	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
698-A	CONSTRUCTION FUEL (Max. bid \$35,000)	LS	1	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
701-A1	5" WIDE SOLID WHITE CLASS 2 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	3	\$ 3,378.60	\$ 10,135.80	\$ 3,199.88	\$ 9,599.64	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00
701-A2	5" WIDE SOLID YELLOW CLASS 2 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	3	\$ 3,378.60	\$ 10,135.80	\$ 3,199.88	\$ 9,599.64	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00
701-A3	5" WIDE BROKEN YELLOW CLASS 2 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	MILE	0.30	\$ 1,689.30	\$ 506.79	\$ 2,170.37	\$ 651.11	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 517.50
701-B	5" WIDE DOTTED WHITE CLASS 2 TYPE A TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	200	\$ 1.13	\$ 226.00	\$ 1.11	\$ 222.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 230.00
701-E	SOLID TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (Paint)	MILE	6	\$ 844.65	\$ 5,067.90	\$ 862.58	\$ 5,175.48	\$ 862.50	\$ 5,175.00
703-A	TRAFFIC CONTROL MARKINGS, CLASS 2 TYPE A	SF	1,400	\$ 4.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 5.29	\$ 7,406.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 6,440.00
703-B	TRAFFIC CONTROL LEGENDS, CLASS 2 TYPE A	SF	100	\$ 6.76	\$ 676.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 557.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 690.00
705-A1	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H TYPE 1A	EACH	200	\$ 5.63	\$ 1,126.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 1,114.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 1,150.00
705-A2	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H TYPE 2C	EACH	35	\$ 5.63	\$ 197.05	\$ 5.57	\$ 194.95	\$ 5.75	\$ 201.25
705-A3	PAVEMENT MARKERS, CLASS A-H TYPE 2D	EACH	100	\$ 5.63	\$ 563.00	\$ 5.57	\$ 557.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 575.00
710-A	CLASS 4 ALUMINUM FLAT SIGN PANELS 0.08" THK (Type III backgrnd)	SF	140	\$ 21.40	\$ 2,996.00	\$ 21.15	\$ 2,961.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,660.00
710-B	ROADWAY SIGN POST (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel)	LF	270	\$ 12.95	\$ 3,496.50	\$ 12.80	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,105.00
713-A	PERMANENT BARRICADE	LF	202	\$ 163.30	\$ 32,986.60	\$ 161.39	\$ 32,600.78	\$ 145.00	\$ 29,290.00
740-B	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	SF	400	\$ 9.01	\$ 3,604.00	\$ 8.90	\$ 3,560.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,200.00
740-D	CHANNELIZING DRUMS	EACH	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 53.01	\$ 13,252.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00
740-E	CONES (36" High)	EACH	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,125.00
740-F	BARRICADES, TYPE III	EACH	10	\$ 140.78	\$ 1,407.80	\$ 407.10	\$ 4,071.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00
740-I	WARNING LIGHTS, TYPE B (Detachable Head)	EACH	20	\$ 118.25	\$ 2,365.00	\$ 234.40	\$ 4,688.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,100.00
740-M	BALLAST FOR CONE	EACH	250	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00
1002-A	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (Residential)	SY	560	\$ 28.24	\$ 15,814.40	\$ 28.82	\$ 16,139.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 7,280.00
1002-B	ASPHALT DRIVEWAY (Commercial)	SY	50	\$ 31.31	\$ 1,565.50	\$ 32.30	\$ 1,615.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 650.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BID FOR PROJECT:					\$ 1,941,884.45		\$ 2,196,477.00		\$ 2,218,272.67